



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**BLAPL No.5034 of 2026**

**Karnat Keshari Das** ... **Petitioner**  
*Mr. D. Das, Advocate*

-versus-

**State of Odisha** ... **Opposite Party**  
*Mr. M.R. Patra, Addl. PP*

**CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL) : 02.07.2026**

**Order No.**

- 01.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Since Mr. Pratik Nayak, learned counsel and his associates have already entered appearance for the informant, a copy of brief be supplied to Mr. Nayak in the course of the day. Accordingly, list this matter in the week commencing from 13.07.2026.

**(G. Satapathy)**  
**Judge**

*S.Sasmal*